

City of Fairbury Fairbury...Where our history provides a vision for the future

www.cityoffairbury.com

201 West Locust Street, P.O. Box 228, Fairbury, Illinois 61739

MAYOR David Slagel ◆ CITY CLERK Alex Reis ◆ CITY TREASURER Dale Diller ◆ CITY SUPERINTENDENT Brett Ashburn ◆ CHIEF OF POLICE Robert McCormick

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City Council of the City of Fairbury, Livingston County, Illinois, will hold a public hearing on, November 15, 2023, at 6:15 p.m., at City Hall, 201 W. Locust St., Fairbury, Illinois to discuss the approval of an annexation agreement. This hearing will consider an agreement between the City of Fairbury and Ronald E. FEHR and NORMA M. FEHR to annex two tracts of land located along E Elm Lane, into the City of Fairbury, Livingston County, Illinois.

Brett Ashburn
City Superintendent/Zoning Administrator